11:01 FAX 708 524 3812 PELLEGRINI & CRISTIANO  + PRAIRIE TITLE DE [002/003

08/21/05 ooz 003

RO FIEIAL Cl

Doc#: 0620848152

Eugene “Gene" Moore Fee: $40.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/27/2005 03:17 PM Pg: 1ofg

This instrument prepared by and
after recording return to:

Alvin J. Helfgot

Deutsch, Levy & Engel, Chtg,
225 West Washington Strest
Suite 1700

Chicago, I 60606

Address of Property:

Parcel 1: 1140 Pleasant Street
Qarx Cark, IL

Parcel 2: 219 S. Maran Street
Oak Park, I

Parcel 3: 1238, Marlon St eet
Oak Park, IL

PIN: Parcel 1:

16-07-301-004
16-07-301-014
16-07-301-005
16-07-301-006

Parcel 22 16-07-308.012 O2-3%857%

LE INC.
2 NORTHAVENUE
THIRD EXTENSION AGREEMENT  OA% MARK, L 86302
-n—__._____‘_—_“—_

This THIRD EXTENSION AGREEMENT (this ‘Agreement”) is dated as o the 1st day
of April, 2005, by and among LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF

Parcel 3: 16-07-301-013

£/5200% 1 Thind
Extenslon Agrecment 3}

£00/200°d SO/EH TIENT 3 ZAET HOSINIA GERTBFTLIET 01360 5002, T2 KAr




06/21/05 11:01 FAX 708 524 3612

0520848152 Page: 2 of 9
PELLEGRINI & CRISTIANO -+ PRAIRIE TITLE DE [1003/003

03/2_1/2905 09:53 FAX TOSETNJOFFT@IFATE CO F)Y @003/003

referred ta herein as the *Mortgagers’), and R. p. FOX AND ASSQCIATES, INC., an Iflinois
corporation (the “Borrawer*), and THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

("Moﬁgagee").
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about March 22, 2002, Mortgagee provided a $7,000,000.00
remlviqg fline of credit to Barrawer (the "Loan") evidenced by that a:e-.rtain Revolving Line

extended toAnvil f, 2005, pursuant to that certain Extension Agreement dated as of
April 11, 2004 {the “Note"); and

WHEREAS, tie Note is Secured, in part, by a cartain Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Assignimant of Rents and Leases dated as of March 22, 2002,
executed by Mortgagor Nx: 1 in favor of Mortgagee, and recorded with the Cook County
Recorder (the “Recorder) o7 Aptil 1 1, 2002 as Document No020418829, which
Mortgage encumbers certain rzal astate located in Cook County, Hlinais, and iegally
described as Parcels 1 ang 2 on =xhibit “A® attached herato (the “Mortgaged
Premises"); and

WHEREAS, the Nate is alsa secu’ed; in part, by a certain Morigage, Security
Agreement and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of March 22, 2003,
executed by Mortgagor No. 2 in favor of Mortguoze, and recorded with the Recorder on
April 11, 2002, as Dacument No. 0020418830, wnih Morigage encumbers certain real
estate located in Cogk County, lllinois, and legally deszibed as Parcel 3 an Exhibit A
attached hereto: and

WHEREAS, Bormower has réquested, and Martgages Mas 3greed to a further
extension of the maturity of the Note to September 1, 2006

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the rautual promises
of the parties, and far other goad and valuable consideration in hand pzid, e receipt
and sufficiency of which s hereby acknowledged, it is heraby agraed as fullows:

1. The foregoing recitale ara hereby incorporated by this reference jnto this
Agreement. All defined terms used herein ang not othetwise defined herein shall hava
the meanings ascribed 1o them in the Loan Instruments.

2. The maturity of the Note is hereby extended until September 1, 2003,

3. Interest shall continue 1o be made monthily, on the 1* day of each month,

152005 2 Third
Exenzian Agrecmeant (3)

£00/00°d S9LC# TEINZ ¥ AAET Basinaa

ECOTARCPTOY ATESA rrnw T4



R | ko e S o B

(0520848152 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘and at maturity.

4. Nothing herein contained shall impair the Note, Mortgages, Guaranty or
any other documents that evidence or secure the Loan {the "Other Loan Documents”)
in any way, nor alter, waive, annul, vary, nor affect any provision or condition therein
contained except as expressly herein provided, nor affect or impair any right, power or
remedy of Mortgagee. It is the intention of the parties hereto that the terms and
provisions of the Note, Mortgage, Guaranty, and the Other Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect except as expressly modified in connection herewith.

5. Mortgagors and Borrower hereby acknowledge that (i) as of the date
hereof, neither the Mortgagors nor Borrower has any defense, offset or counterclaim
with respzet to the payment of any sum owed to Mortgagee, or with respect to any
covenant inine Mortgages or the Other Loan Documents: (i} Mortgagors and Borrower
hereby remake znd ratify all representations, warranties and agreements made by them
in and upon the exasution and delivery of the Note, Mortgages and the Other Loan
Documents.

6. This Agreemient shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the
successors and assigns of the narties hereto.

7. No extension, changs -modification or amendment of any kind or nature
whatsoever, to or of this Agreement sh2!! be made or claimed by Mortgagors or
Borrower, and no notice of any extension chiange, modification or amendment, made
or claimed by Mortgagors or Borrower shalthave any force or effect whatsoever unless
the same shall be reduced to writing and sigried by the parties.

8. This Agreement shall be governed arid construed in accordance with the
laws of the State of lllinois.

9. This Agreement shail become effective upon delivery to the Bank of (i) a
Reaffirmation and Modification of Guaranty executed by Ronalg P2 Fox and Fox
Partners, L.P., an lllinois limited partnership, and (i) payment to the Mortgagee of all
out -of-pocket costs incurred by the Mortgagee, including reasonable attorney’s fees, in
connection with the extension of the maturity of the Loan.

10.  This Agreement may be signed in one of more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same instrument.

1. This Extension Agreement is executed by LaSalle Bank National
Association, as Successor Trustee to American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power
and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trustee hereby

5/5/2005 3 Third
Extension Agreement (3)

AR ST o W e



(0520848152 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘warrants in its individual capacity that it possesses full power and authority to execute

this instrument). It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained
shall be construed as creating any liability on LaSalle Bank National Association
personally to pay the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any other
indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied
herein contained, except the warranty contained in this exculpatory paragraph, all such
liability, if any, being expressly waived by Mortgagee and by every person now or
hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, provided that nothing herein
contained shall be construed in any way so as to affect or impair the lien of this
Mortgage or Mortgagee’s right to foreclosure thereof or the enforceability or validity of
any terms or provisions of the Other Loan Documents, or construed in any way so as to
limit any of the rights and remedies of Mortgagee in any such foreclosure proceedings
or other enfcrcement of the payment of the Note or other indebtedness due Mortgagee
out of the security given thereof.

~ll signatures are on the following page.

5/5/2005 4 Third
Extension Agreement (3)



0520848152 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be
executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

R. P. FOX AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

AN
Printed Name and Title: /’/{g /ﬁ& e
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: ?OCQ@Z@

Printed Name and Title: Smua; o me e e Baneine O

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
?s Juccessor Trustee to AMERICAN
ATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, as Trustee under Trust
Agreemeridated February 18, 1998 and
known as Trisf No. 300957-07 and not personally

/N

By: i Jml@_@:}
Printed Name and Title: Harriet Denisewicz -(Trust Officer

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Successor Trustee to AMERICAM
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated September 22, 1998 and

k(nO)\?as Trugtijo. 30790804 and not personally
By \_Aaua /L] A eerifly

v

Printed Name and Title: Harriet Denisewicz - Trust Officer-

5/5/2005 5 Third
Extension Agreement (3)



(0520848152 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

|, _ the undersigned , @ Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Harriet Denisewicz Trust Officer

(Name) (Title)

of LaSalle 5ank National Association, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name i subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and ackricwizsdged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act arid.&s the free and voluntary act of said bank.

16th May
GIVEN under my hard-and official seal as of the 4st day of Aprilx 2005.

Py WY b il s /

FVGFFICIAL SEAL i’ - :,Zm a al
NS .

$ norany J&ﬁgg‘rme 0FILLlNOIS§ J Notary Public

b My Commission Expires 03/08/2009

o At
P YV

P

My Commission Expires:

5/5/2005 6

Third
Extension Agreement (3)

St e b i A



(0520848152 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

'STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS:

COUNTY OF BDOVM}; )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Michael Fox , J‘/M_ Preside nd
(Name) (Title)

of R. P. Fox and Associates, Inc., personally known to me to be the same person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day

in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as

his own free’and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation,1er the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given underimy hand and official seal, as of the 1st day of April, 2005.

_/ Nétary Public

S TOFFICIAL SEAL" §

STACEY J. CHIcBANA |
NOTARY PUBLIC STATT: OF ILLINOIS ¢

Cornmission Expires 05/062008 | / i
S b ene S Commission Expires:_(7/ (, [ 200%

"~

5/5/2005 7 Third
Extension Agreement (3}



(0520848152 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

 STATE OF ILLINOIS ) o .
) SS. 'OﬁIRCML SEAT
K S
COUNTY OF COOK ) NOTARY Pupy s{\riarélzx#s
LY Sommission Expires 04/08/2008
| HEREBY CERTIFY that as of the 1st day of April, 2004, before me personally
appeared e c/tz Lo g  the Priybi ol ¢ ezt of
/' (Name) (Title)

The PrivateBank and Trust Company, to me known to be the same person who signed
the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed as such officer for the use and

purpose terzin mentioned, and that the said instrument is the act and deed of said
bank.

Given undei imy hand and official seal as of the 1st day of April, 2005.

Ve
f Ve

b ’r'

b (. ; | &) _______

_/_h!otaFy_ Pufiic

7S

My Commissici Expires:

8 - 178648.1




(0520848152 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: LOTS 12, 13, 14 AND 15 IN BLOCK 1 AND LOT 5 IN BLOCK 2 IN
SCOVILLE'S AND NILES ADDITION TO OAK PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
OF THE WEST 2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2::.OT 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN SCOVILLE AND NILES ADDITION TO OAK PARK,
BEING A SUSDIVISION OF THE WEST 40 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COUK COUNTY.

PARCEL 3: LOT 9 AND THE NGRTH 2 FEET OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 4 OF SCOVILLE
AND NILES ADDITION TO OA¥ PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 40
ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4°QF. SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY.

9 - 178648.1



